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End of Week 8—Friday, October 23, 2015

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#9
Bible Verse:	 Nathan Schneider— Isaiah 7:14

Catechism:  	 The Creed			    	
Jake Mussomelli—The Second Article 

		  Bryce Damato—What does this mean? Pt. 1
		  Rachel Frerking—What does this mean? Pt. 2

Wild Frontier Party! The Fort is looking kinda bare! All available 
frontiersmen are needed for Fort sprucing up (decorating) on 
Wednesday, October 28, starting at 10:00a.m.!  We are looking for 
the following necessities: Davey Crockett period décor/antiques, rustic 
décor, artificial Christmas trees or other artificial trees, lanterns, woodland 
stuffed animals, firewood, hay bales, corn stalks, Lincoln Logs, or any 
other frontier related items. Please let Mrs. Damato know if you are able 
to help. Remember the Wild Frontier Party takes place on Thursday, 
October 29, at 5:30p.m. – dust off that coon-skin hat! 

No School—Friday, October 30. Little frontiersmen are plum tuckered 
out! Classes resume Monday, November 2.
 
Choir News: 

Academy and Cherub Choirs Sing For Both Services. All choristers 
should be present and ready to sing at 7am.

Christmas Caroling With The Choirs – Please add Thursday, 
December 3, to your calendars for the Cherub and Academy Choirs.  
The Village of Sussex Community Center has invited us to do 
Christmas caroling in the Sussex community from 4:30 to 6:30.  They 
will be busing us to several locations, Piggly Wiggly, Pick N Save, 
Brookdale Nursing Home, and Sussex Mills.  This will be our December 
outing instead of a Christmas tree lighting this year.  We will be 
providing a substantial after school snack/light supper before the bus 
comes to pick us up.   

Please Remove The Sussex Mill Singing Date of Nov. 20 from your 
original choir schedule.  The new date listed above for Christmas caroling 
in Sussex will replace the original date.  The mass choir rehearsal WILL 
still happen that day.  Cherubs: 4:00-4:50pm and Academy Choir: 4:00-
5:45pm.



Dates to Remember –
Sun. Oct. 25 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for both 

services.  Ready to sing at 7:00am.
Thur. Oct. 29 Wild Frontier Party 5:30pm
Fri. Oct. 30 No School/End of 1st quarter
Sun. Nov. 1 To Everyone An Answer Study/ Chili and 

Soup dinner at 5:30pm.
Fri. Nov. 6 Hot Lunch/Report Cards sent home
Mon. Nov. 9 Parent/Teacher Conferences/ P3-K Field Trip
Tues. Nov. 10 Parent/Teacher Conferences
Sat. Nov. 14 Craft Fair 9am-3pm
Sun. Nov. 15 Academy Choir sings for both services.  Ready 

to sing at 7:10am.
Fri. Nov. 20 Mass Choir Rehearsal 4:00pm./Fish Fry4:30-

7pm/speaker Rev. Wolf Knappe 7:00pm.


